

Government of West Bengal Public Works Directorate Establishment Branch, Cell-II Khadya Bhavan, Block-A, 4th Floor 11/A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata-87. Phone No:- 033-2209-3668/3669.

No.: 442-E/E-II/4C-2/04 (Pt.-II)

Dated: 21.02.19

CORRIGENDUM

In partial modification of this directorate's order No.- 2445-E/E-II/4C-02/2004(Pt.-II) dated 16.11.18 regarding absorption to the post of L.D.C. in favour of Shri Prasun Kumar Saha, Health Electrical Circle under P.W. Dte., his name is to be read as "Prasun Kumar Saha" instead of "Prasum Kumar Saha".

All concerned are being informed accordingly.

Sd/Chief Engineer(H.Q)
Public Works Directorate

No.: 442-/1(5)-E Dated: 21.02.19

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:

- 1. Principal Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal
- 2. Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office- I/II/III.
- 3. Superintending Engineer, Health Electrical Circle, P.W.Dte, K.I.T Annex Building, 5th Floor, Kol-73.
- 4. Shri Prasun Kumar Saha, LDC attached to the office of the Superintending Engineer, Health Electrical Circle, P.W.Dte.

√8. Guard File.

as

Assistant Chief Engineer (P)
Public Works Directorate

Trelink Sah.